MHCTPYKLMA MO COOpKE MebeAn
Instructions for furniture assembling

KpoBaTth C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM
Bed with lifting mechanism

*MOAEAb LLAPT YKA3AHA HA 3TUKETKE U3AEAMS
*Sidebars model is shown on the article label

KposaTtb cootsetctByeT TP TC 025/2012
The bed complies with TR CU 025/2012

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290



KoMnAekToBOYHAS BEAOMOCTb KPOBATH

-

~

\_

YnakoBka AeTanb ApPTUKYA HanmeHoBaHue KoAnvecTtBo
Q K01 CnuHKa 1
HO BEAbEBOTO ALLIMKA
@ K05 (*MO)KAST MMETb OTAEABHYIO YMAKOBKY) 2
YnakoBka Nel
HYexoA Ha uapru
@ Ko9 (*aAs kpoBaTEN CO CbeMF}-)iblM HEXAOM) 1
MHCTPYKLMS MO SKCMAYATALLMM 1
(nacnopt usaeans)
K02 Bokosas Lapra 2
K03 Llapra 1sHoxbs 1
Ynakoska Ne2 MHCTPYKLMA NO cBopKe 1
Q OBpa3eL, TKAHU (MAM BLUMT B 4EXOA 1
uapr cm.n.37
Hoxxkun
MOAMCDI/IKC]LLI/IQ HOXXEeK 3ABMCUT OT MOAEAM KPOBATH,
@ NPEACTABAEHHOM B KAYECTBE OBPA3LIA B COAOHE MAM HA 1 KOMMNA
VYnakoska Ne2 caute. (CM. KOMMAEKTOBOYHYIO BEAOMOCTb HOXEK)
nakeT ¢
dypHUTYpOI Q) K06 PYy4KO-XA9CTUK MOABEMHOTO 2
MEXOHU3MA
. Kp81 MoANATHWK BOMAOYHBIM 20%20 12
ﬂ PO1 KpoBaTtHoOe oCHOBAHME 1
Ynakoska
Ne3 P02 CTKKA MPOAOAbHAS 2
KpoBaTHoe
OCHOBAOHUE
\ PO3 Tpasepca 1
ﬁ MexaHM3Mbl MOABEMA
% P10 AEBbIM M MPABbIN 1 komnA
i_;; P17 [Q30BbINM AMOPTM3ATOP (LLUAPHMP) 2
YnakoBka
Ne3 ﬁ)
nakerc PP14 MaTtpacoaep>xaream 2
doypHUTYpOI (MoryT BbITb PA3HOM
Nel PP31 KOHdpoUrypaLmm) 2
KomnaekTauus
nakeTta
3ABUCHT OT ‘C P01 BOAT M8*45 (LuAdnkal) 4
MoAUcUKALLUU
MOABEMHOIO
MexaHu3ImMa PP101 BuHT Mé6*16 8
(cMm. nacnopTt
OCHOBQHMUS) _
P06 Farka M8 4
P08 LLanba M8 4

J

2

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcua 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290



KoMnAekToBOYHAS BEAOMOCTb KPOBATH

/ YnakoBka AeTanb ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHKne KoanvecTtBo \
P04 YrAOBQS CTSHXKA 4
Ynakoska Ne3 P05 MoAka 4
nakeT c
doypHUTYpOI
Ne2 .
P! emndep Pe3mHoBbIM
Package No3 07 a cbep p 12
Accessories
pack No2 @):Ww;\,‘,)\,\,\,\,m\u PP26 BuHT M8*45 36
J(AY i, *
\ ﬁ)ﬁ%} PP102 BuHT M8*16 4 /

B COAOHE MAU Ha cauTe.

f MoaudouKkaums HOXEK 3aBUCUT OT MOAEAU KPOBATHU, MPEACTABAEHHOM B Ka4yecTeBe o6pasua

*BUA KOMMAEKTALUM OTPAXKEH HA 3TUKETKE NAKETA C cpypHUTYpPOi

KOMNAEKTOBOYHAS BEAOMOCTb HOXEK

/ Ynakoska AeTtanb ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHue KoAnvecTtBo \
Hoxka aas kposaTten Nel156
D K54 h-150 xpom (Ln.8 mm) 2
BapuaHT
KomnAeKTauuu ‘@} K39 Faiika M8 2
Hoxek Nel ‘-
\ K42 Warnba M8 2
(=)
@ K31 Hoxka aepesiHHas h-97 yraosas 2
BapuaHT V=
KOMMAEKTALMK Q’ K144 lamka M8 2
Hoxek Ne2 [J
K81 MOANSTHUK BOMAOYHbIM 20x20 4
7\ K41 Onopa aekopatmeHas h-130 xpom 2
/4
K43 BuHT M8*20 DIN 967 2
BapuaHT
KOMMAEKTALUK K42 Wanba M8 2
Hoxek Ne3
@ v
== K39 lanka M8 2
N/
K81 MOANSTHUK BOMAOYHbIN 20x20 2

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs Lapr TMNa:

010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:

010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290

3



KOoMNAEKTOBOYHAS BEAOMOCTb HOXEK

/ Ynakoska AeTanb ApPTHUKYA HaumeHoBaHue KoAnvecTtBo \
Hoxka aAs kposater h-60 BeHre
§ K45 (M10) 2
BapuaHT
KOMMAEKTaUUun @ KP46 FaMKa AEKOPATUBHAS 2
Hoxek Ne4
K47 MOANSTHUK BOMAOYHbIM D40 2
Hoxka aad kposaTten 178
@D K55 h-50 Xpom 2
BapuanT
KOMMAEKTaLMUK @ KP39 Fanka M8 2
HoxekK Ne5 g
, K42 LLlanba M8 2
m@ Kp69 HOXKQ AAS KPOBATEM h-120 ”
BapuanT '
KOMMAEKTALMK
Hoxek Neb @ K37 [amMKa AEKOPATUBHAS 2
’@ K77 Hoxka aag kposaTter h-100 xpom 2
BapuaHT
KOMMNAEKTaLuu @ KP39 Farka M8 2
HoXxek Ne7 -
, K42 LLanba M8 2
Onopa koHycHas 60*60*195
% KP140 Lun1Abka M8 2
BapuaHT
KOMMNAEKTALMUU @ K144 lamka M8 2
HOXek Ne8 S
D K81 MOANSTHUK BOMAOYHbIM 20x20 2
Onopa koHycHas 60%45%120
M@ KP130 LUMMABKO M8 2
BapuaHT -
KOMMAEKTALLMM @ K144 lamka M8 2
HoxekK Ne9
K81 MOANSTHUK BOMAOYHbIN 20x20 2

4

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs Lapr TMNa:

010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:

010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290



Delivery List of the Bed

/ Package Item Name Quantity \
KO1 Backrest 1
K05 Linen box bottom 2

(*may be packed separately)

Package Nel

K09 Cover for sidebars 1
(*for beds with removable cover)

Operation Manual (Certificate) 1

K02 Lateral sidebar 2

KO3 Footboard sidebar 1

Package Ne2 Instructions for furniture assembling 1

) Fabric sample
(oris sewed in the, c:%v)er for sidebars 1

see it.
Legs
Legs variant depends on a bed model that is represented 1set
as a sample in showroom or on the website. (See Legs se
Package Ne2 Delivery list)
Accessories
pack K06 Lifting mechanism half-belt 2
K81 Glide felt 20*20 12
PO1 Bed base 1
Package Ne3 P02 Lateral tape 2
Bed base
P03 Crosspiece 1
P$10 Liffing mechanisms left and right 1 set
[Q30BbIM AMOPTU3ATOP (LLAPHMP)
Pe17 Gas lift (absorber) 2
PP14 2
Package !\193 Mattress holders
Accessories (*may be of different variant)
pack Nol PP31 2
Pack equipment
depends on lifting
mechanism variant P01 Bolt M8*45 (head) 4
(See Base
ceriiicate) PP101 Screw Mé*16 8
P06 Nut M8 4
\ P08 Washer M8 4 /

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcua 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290 5



Delivery List of the Bed

/ Package Part Item Name Quantity \
P04 Angle brace 4
P05 Support 4
Package Ne3
Accessories
Rubber damper
pack Ne2 P09 p 12
$)ﬂmmmmmw,,,m"m PP26 Screw M8*45 36
Y S P$102 Screw M8*16 4

f} Legs variant depends on bed model that is represented as a sample in showroom or on the website

Complete set is shown on the label of Accessories Pack

Legs Delivery List

/ Package Part ltem Name Quantity \
Leg for beds Ne1156 h-150
D K54 (stud.8 mm) chrome 2
Legs complete 7
set Nel Q’ K39 Nut M8 2
\ KP42 Washer M8 2
@ K31 Leg wooden h-97corner 2
Legs complete ¢ D)
<ef No2 %’ KP144 Nut M8 2
K81 Glide felt 20x20 4
7\ KP41 Decorative leg h-130 chrome 2
/4
K43 Screw M8*20 DIN 967 2
Legs complete Kep42 Washer M8 2
set Ne3
Q’ KP39 Nut M8 2
B
K81 Glide felt 20x20 2
- J

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs Lapr TMNa:

010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:

6 010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290



Legs Delivery List

/ Package Part ltem Name Quantity \
m@ K45 Leg for beds h-60 wenge 2
Legss;o'[l\:;zlefe @ K46 Nut decorative 2
K47 Glide felt D40 2
m(mD KP55 Leg for beds 178 h-50 chrome 2
Legs complete
St Nob (} K39 Nut M8 2
\ K42 Washer M8 2
(=)
m@ KP69 Leg for beds h-120 2
Legs complete
set Neb
@ K37 Nut decorative 2
’@ K77 Leg for beds h-100 chrome 2
Legs complete
set Ne7 (} KP39 Nut M8 2
\ KP42 Washer M8 2
Leg conical stud M8
% K140 60*60%195 2
Legs complete
vof NoB () Kp144 Nut M8 2
D K81 Glide felt 20x20 2
Leg conical stud M8
@Q KP130 60°45%120 2
Legs complete (} K144 Nut M8 2
set Ne9 =
G K81 Glide felt 20x20 2
- J

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:

010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 050 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290 7



Mepea c6opkoit:

1. Bce AeTAAM OCMOTPETb A0 COOPKU HO OTCYTCTBUE NOBPEXAEHUN. [IDETEH3MM MO HMM HO COBPAHHOM
M3AEAUU HE YAOBAETBOPSAIOTCS U3rOTOBUTEAEM. YNIAKOBKY HEOBXOAMMO COXPAHSATH AO OKOHYCHMS COOPKM.

2. Bce AETAAM OCMOTPETb A0 CGOPKM HQ OTCYTCTBUE MOBPEXAEHUI U 3ArpPsA3HEHUI. [IPETEH3UM MO HUM HO
COBPAHHOM M3AEAMM HE YAOBAETBOPAIOTCS MPOM3BOANTEAEM.

YNAKOBKY HEOBXOAMMO COXPAHATE AO OKOHYAHMS COOPKM. MK BbISBAEHMM B NpoLiecce cOopkm Bpaka m
HEKOMMAEKTHOCTM M3AEAMA HEOBXOAMMO COXPAHATL YIIAKOBKY AO MOMEHTA

BbIE3AQ MPEACTABMTEAS TOPTOBOM KOMMAHMKU. MHCTPYKLMKM NO COOPKE M DKCMAYATALLMM U3AEAMS HEODXOANMMO
COXPAHSATb HO BECb MEPUOA IKCMAYATALLMM

3. MpoBepbTe KOAMHECTBO A€TAAEN U CPYPHUTYPBI MO NepeyHio. [PeANPUITUE-M3TOTOBUTEAD OCTABASET 30
coboM MPABO BHOCKTb KOHCTPYKTUBHBIE M3MEHEHMSA B M3AEAME, 3AMEHSITE DYPHUTYPY M METU3bI HO
QHOAOTMYHBIE, HE YXYALLIQIOLLIME BHELLIHMM BUA M HE BAUAIOLLLME HO AOYHKLIMOHOABHbBIE CBOMCTBA M3AEAMA. pKn
HEAOKOMIAEKTE MAM MOAOMKE, OOBEAMTE HOMEP OTCYTCTBYIOLLLEM AETAAM M COOBLLIMTE B MATA3MH AAS €€
30MEHBI.

4. CobAoaaiiTe NOPAAOK COOPKU, AQHHBIM B 3TOU MHCTPYKLMK!

MNPy HECOBAIOAEHMU MHCTPYKLLMIM MO COOPKE U SKCTAYATALMKU C KOMMAHUU-MPOU3BOAMTEAS CHUMOIOTCS
raPAHTUMHbIE 0DA3ATEABCTBA.

5. AAS YyCTGHOBKM AMBAHA/KPECAQ-KPOBATH/KPOBATH BbIGUPANTE POBHBIM YHACTOK NoAa!

MPY UCKPUBAEHMAX MOAQ BO3MOXHbI OTKAOHEHUS B PABOTE MEXAHM3MA TPAHCHOPMALLUKN AUMBAHA/KPECAT-
KPOBATK, MEePEKOCHI AOPMbI UAEAMSA. HEXXEAQTEABHO HAOAMYME KOBPA, TOK KOK 3TO 3ATPYAHSET
TpaHCcdbopMaumio.

6. MpoBoAnTe cOOPKY AUBAHA/KPECAA-KPOBATH/KPOBATU BABOEM.

MNepemeLLanTe BCe AETAAU BEPEXHO, 63 PbIBKOB, YKACABIBAMTE YCTOMYMBO, M3DEramTe X MAAEHMM W YACQPOB!
7. NepeaBuranTe MeGeAb U ee AETAAU, TOABKO CAETKA MPUMOAHUMAS. DTO MO3BOAUT UCKAIOHUTE AECDOPMALLM
1 MOAOMKHM.

8. UcnoAb3oBaHMEe Me6GeAbHOM NPOAYKLMM, BbIMYLLLEHHOM B OBPALLLEHME, AOAXKHO OCYLLLECTBASTLCS MO
HO3HAYEHMIO M3AEAMS MeDEAU, YKA3AHHOMY B MAPKMPOBKE, MHCTPYKLMM MO COOPKE, SKCMAYATALMM U YXOAY, O
TAKXKE C Y4ETOM AOMYCTUMBIX MPEAEAbHBIX HArPY30K, YKA3AHHbIX U3rOTOBUTEAEM

Prior to assembly:

1. Check all the parts for any damage before assembling. Any claim for them on assembled article is not
accepted by Manufacturer. Package shall be kept until the end of assembly process.

2. Check all the parts prior to assembling for damages and dirt. Claims for them are not satisfied by the
manufacturer on an assembled product. The packs shall be kept until assembly is completed. If any defect
and missing parts of the product are found out while assembling, the packs shall be kept until the trading
company representative arrives. Assembly and Usage Instructions shall be kept for all the usage period.

3. Check the parts and accessories quantity against the list. Manufacturer retains the right to make structural
changes info the article, change accessories and metalware for analogous that do not affect design and do
not influence on functional properties of the article. If incompleteness or any damage, mark absent part
number and inform the store to replace it.

4. Maintain the assembly order given in these instructions! If the Assembly and Operation Instructions are not
followed the manufacturer's warranty obligations are removed.

5. To install sofa/armchair-bed/bed a flat floor zone shall be chosen! If the floor are curved may present
deviations in the functioning of transformation mechanism of sofa/armchair-bed/bed, distortions of the article
form. Any carpet presence is undesirable, because it makes transformation process difficult.

6. Perform the sofa/armchair-bed/bed assembly by two. Move all the parts gently without any jump, place
them steady, escape their falls and hits!

7. Move furniture and their parts only slightly lifted. This will allow to exclude any deformation or damage.

8. Using the issued furniture production shall be carried out for the intended purpose, which is indicated in the
marking, Assembly Instructiond, Usage and Maintenance Instructions and also considering allowed limit loads
given by the manufacturer.

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcua 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs Lapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
8 010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290



On the scheme are indicated holes on the backrest fo assembling bed with lifting mechanism

Ha cxeme otmeyeHbl oTBepcTus Ha CIMUHKE aAAs c60pku
kposatu ¢ MOABEMHbIM MEXAHU3MOM

[ ) RTLLETIY ‘_.--.... RELLLEIN )
8 o,
of 9, o . Y ..
o J ., S 0 e > L %
. . - . - .
- . -
° : - 0
. ] . 5 .
s .
*"® LR ., ® 0. %@ [ JX)
. . o 5 o
".. ‘-‘ ......‘l‘ '.. --"

/

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:

010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290 9



K54/
\KP55/KP77

p ( X2
\es/
K39

©

g

(7

BapuaHT komnaekTauumu Hoxek Nel, Ne5, Ne7
Legs complete set Nol, No5, No7

@

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:

10 010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290




/6 BAPMAHT KOMNAEKTALLMM HOXEK
Ne2 (h-97 yraoBas)

Legs complete set No2 (h-97 corner)

7 BOPMOHT KOMMNAEKTALUU HOXXEK
Ne3 (h-130 xpom)

Legs complete set No3 (h-130 chrome)

K43

Kp8
2 |<%

[
\_K®397 |

1

x2

ixQ
N

=

@

>
~==

~
~O

©

Kp4 3 S
X2 X2 x1 /)‘ @ X2 x1 x1
'® <
KP31 KP81 KP144 Nel3 \_ KP41 Nel3
O\

/8 BApUAHT KOMMAEKTALLUU HOXEK
Ne4 (h-60 wenge)

Legs complete set No4 (h-60 wenge)

X2
K47 Kp45

J

/9 BApPUAHT KOMMNAEKTALLUMU HOXEK
N6 (h-120 xpom)

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 050 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290 1 |



10 BapuaHT KOMNAEKTaLUK HoXeK Ne8, Ne9
Legs complete set No8, No9

\_KP144 Ne13

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
12 010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290



W He 3aTarusaTb
X .
) Do not tighten
PP26
\Ql

—
\

13 EcAm nocae cOOpku NeEpUMETPA LLAPTM HA PA3HOM BbICOTE:

* OTKPYTUTE BMHTbI HO YTOAKOX
* MOAHUMMMTE CPEAHIO LLIAPTY AO Ynopa
* 30KPYTUTE BMHTHI

If after the perimeter assembly the side bars are at different heights:
e drive out the screws on the angle pieces

« |iff the middle side bar up to the stop
* drive the screws in

‘
N\

BbIKpyTUTDb
Unscrew

He 3aTarusaTtb
Do not tighten

v

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:

010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:

010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290 | 3



-
14

YCTAHOBKA YeXAd HA LApru, nepeA KpenAeHMem CrnmMHKH
NPOU3BOAUTCSA TOALKO AAd KpoBaTen Naomi, Emma, Rosalie, Merelin Premier
Cover installation on side bars before backrest fixing is performed only for beds
Naomi, Emma, Rosalie, Merelin Premier

COBMECTUTE LLIBbI YEXAT
C yrAQMM LLapr/
Bring together the cover
seams with the side
bars corners

3akpenuTe KOHLLbI 4exAa/
Fix the cover edges

RORRX
B

X XXXKARKA
RGNS

YEXAQ HA YrAQX/

Fix the cover upper
edge on the corners

PasHomepHO <
PACNPEAEAUTE YEXOA |_|pl/1 YCTAHOBKE HEXAOQ OPUEHTMPYNTECH
Ha uaprax/ HQ BLLIMBHYIO 3TMKETKY U o6po3e|_L TKAHW/

When installing the cover be guided by

Kpam yexaa/
the sewn-in label and fabric sample

spread evenly the cover
Fix the cover wer edge

on the side bars

v

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
14 010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290



AAS CNMHOK C (YyLLAMMU)
For backrests with «earsy

— —

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 050 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250,290 15

/




MoCAE PEeryAMpOBKM N After perimeter
nepvw\ngé 3ostlHyTb adjusiment tighten
Y the screws

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
16 010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290



\

- ‘ /

23 B 30BMCHMMOCTM OT KOMMNAEKTALMM/ Depending on complete set

—®
Co

K06
PP14

Ui LI

X2

PP31

.

24 KomnaekTaums m MOCAEAOBATEABHOCTb COOPKM MOXKET MEHSATLCH B 3ABUCUMOCTU
OT MOAMAOUKALLMM MOABEMHOTO MEXAHM3IMA. CM. NACMNOPT OCHOBAHMS/

Complete set and assembly sequence may be changed depending on lifting mechanism
modification. See Base Certificate

WupuHa/ Width|  Bec/ Weight
<120 cm 5-30 kg
140-200 cm 10-50 kg

HE UCMTOAB3OBATb
BE3 MATPACA

ONACHO!

DO NOT USE
WITHOUT MATTRESS

DANGEROUS!

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 050 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 250 17



25 He MbITanTeCh CAOXMTL FA3 AUCPT AO YCTAHOBKM HA U3AEAME.
Y6eanTech B MPABMABHOCTH YCTAHOBKM FA3AMADTA (LLITOKOM BHM3)
CAoxeHue rasamdoTos 6€3 MaTpaca Ha pame 3anpeLLeHO 1 TPABMOOMACHO.
Mpr CKACABIBAHKM KDOBATENM B MEPBbIN PA3 B HEKOTOPbIX CAY4ASX TPEBYETCS MPUAOKMTE HEOOABLLIOE YCUAME.
3aKpbiBaMTE Ppamy, He BOSCh MOBPEANTH AMOPTU3ATOPSI.
EcAn pama He 30KpPbIBAETCS C ABYMS YCTAHOBAEHHbIMM FA3AMADTAMM, TO ITO MOXET BbiTb CBAZAHO C HEAOCTATOYHbBIM
BECOM KYMAEHHOTO MATPACA.
PekomeHayeTcs:
1. CHSTb OAMH M3 TA3AMAOTOB. OMyCTUTb PAMY KPOBATU C YCTAHOBAEHHBIM HO HEE MATPACOM.
2. AHOAOTMYHYIO NMPOLLEAYPY NMPOBECTU CO BTOPLIM FA3AMADTOM.
3. YCTaHOBUTL 06A Fra3AMAOTA HA MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3M U OMYCTUTE PAMY.
3T0 YCTPAHMUT TOYAHOCTM CO CKACABIBOHUEM KPOBATU.

Do not fry to fold gas spring prior to being installed on the article. Gas springs folding without any mattress on the
frame is prohibited and traumatic.When folding beds for the first time in some cases a light effort is required. Close the
frame without fear of damaging shock absorber. If the frame is not closed with two gas springs installed, it may be
connected with underweight of bought mattress it is recommended:

1. Remove one of the gas springs lower the bed frame with mattress installed on.

2. Same procedure shall be performed with second gas spring.

3. Install both of gas springs on the lifting mechanism and lower the frame. This will remove difficulties with bed folding.

KomnAaekTaums 1 NOCAEAOBATEABHOCTb COOPKM MOXET MEHATLCA B 30BMCMMOCTM OT
MOAMCOUKALMM MOABEMHOTO MEXAHM3MA. CM. MACMOPT OCHOBAHMS.

Complete set and sequence of assembly may be changed depending on lifting
mechanism modification. See Base certificate.

AAS CHATUS FTA30BOro aMopTU3ATOPA:

1. NoABEAMTE MAOCKYIO OTBEPTKY MOA METAAAMYECKYIO CKODY KPEMAEHMS;
2. NoAHMMMKTE CKODY BBEPX;

3. CHUMMUTE KpenAeHmne amoptmn3aTopda CO LUMMUAbKK;

4. NOBTOPUTE C HUXKHEM CTOPOHbI.

To remove gas absorber:

1. Put flat screwdriver under the fixing metal staple;
2. Lift the staple up;

3. Remove the absorber fixing from the stud;

4. Repeat this from the lower part.

1
) >
YctaHoBka/ Installation i

s

1-1 AmCT/ 2-1 AUCT/
1st sheet 2 2nd sheet
G <4m 2 /

2 ‘ MN3BAeYEHME/ Removall 2 ‘
N N

1-M AmMCT/ 2-1 AUCT/
1st sheet 2nd sheet

1 ||||* / 1 ‘IIII

- J
MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
18 010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290




27 TOABKO AASl KDOBATEN CO CbEMHBIM YEXAOM U LLAPFAMMU,
MOAHOCTbIO OBGUTbIMU TEXHUHECKOMN TKAHbIO!

Only for beds with removable cover and sidebars completely covered with technical falbric!

@ )
)

- /
~

28 TOABKO AASl KPOBATEHN CO CHEMHBIM YEXAOM U LLAPFaMM, MOAHOCTBIO OGUTBIMK
TeXHU4YeCKOMW TKAHbIO Kpome kposatei Naomi, Emma, Rosalie, Merelin Premier/

Only for beds with removable cover and sidebars completely covered with technical fabric
besides bed Naomi, Emma, Rosalie, Merelin Premier

—_

0‘6'0'0""'0;0“;4

DO KA < XA
COBMECTUTE LLIBbI YEXAQ BRI 202!'53;2;3:11::?3:1
C yraamm uapr/ 3akpenmre BepPXHUIM KPAW
Bring together the cover YEXAQ HA YrAQX/
seams with the side 3aKpenure KOHLLbI YexAa/ Fix the cover upper

bars corners Fix the cover edges edge on the corners

pOCﬁSZZ%",(‘fT%H\%XOA MPK YCTAHOBKE YEXAQ OPUEHTMPYMTECH
HO LLOprax/ v HQ BLUMBHYIO STUKETKY 1 OOPA3ELL TKAHW/
spread evenly the cover . Kpan yexaa/ When installing the cover be guided by
\ on the side bars Fix the cover wer edge the sewn-in label and fabric sample /
4 9 N

VAN

B cAy4ae HEOBXOAMMOCTH
obpaseL. MATEPUAAT
MOXET OblITb OTPE3AH
AMBO 3aMNPaBAEH

MOA CbEMHbIN YEXOA

If necessary material sample

may be cut off of put

under removable cover
MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcus 24 oT 25.10.2024. Aas Lapr Tmna:

010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290 19




ToAbKO AAS CMUHOK OT 140CM Only for backrests not less than 140cm

N

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcuna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs LLapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
20 010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290



30 Ob6Lwue pekoMeHAaUMn/ General recommendations

% SS% to>+40o

\: R \\\\\\‘
- I

O

N\

lMpoBoAMTE CMA3KY
TPYLLMXCH YOCTEMN
MEXTHM3MA

HE peXe 2 pas B roA
Rubbing parts
lubricafion shall

be performed

not less than

twice a year

MHCTpyKUMa No cOopke mebean. KpoBaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHM3IMOM. Bepcna 24 ot 25.10.2024. AAs Lapr TMNa:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 24 from 25.10.2024 For sidebars types:
010, 010-R, 030-D, 050, 050-D, 050-P, 080, 090, 090 Grand H, 090 Grand K, 090-G Grand K, 090-M Grand, 090-C, 250, 290 21












	Страница 1
	Страница 2
	Страница 3
	Страница 4
	Страница 5
	Страница 6
	Страница 7
	Страница 8
	Страница 9
	Страница 10
	Страница 11
	Страница 12
	Страница 13
	Страница 14
	Страница 15
	Страница 16
	Страница 17
	Страница 18
	Страница 19
	Страница 20
	Страница 21
	Страница 22
	Страница 23
	Страница 24

